506327374 10/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6374124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	10/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE., S.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16732511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)586-7127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: brenda.banks@hq.doe.gov

Correspondent Name: BRENDA K. BANKS

Address Line 1: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA K BANKS
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda K Banks/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT LETTER - P201802819US02 (10-22-20)#page1.tif

PATENT 506327374 REEL: 054248 FRAME: 0994

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR: HOUSING APPARATUS FOR SENSITIVE GAS SENSOR

INVENTOR(S): YVES MARTIN, WILLIAM GREEN, THEODORE G. VAN KESSEL

SERIAL NO. 16/732, 511	FILING DATE: JANUARY 2, 2020
CONTRACTOR:	CONTRACT NO. DE-AR0000540
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	
MACHINES CORPORATION	

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in the above contract with:

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under the above contract in the Subject Invention, this patent application and any resulting patent(s), and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this	00	alassa a Contala ass	. 2020
Signed this	シン	day of October	2020

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
MACHINES CORPORATION
CONTRACTOR

BY: /Rabin Bhattacharya/
RABIN BHATTACHARYA
SENIOR IP COUNSEL
IBM CORPORATION
1101 KITCHAWAN ROAD – ROUTE 134
P.O. BOX 218
YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598

IBM Invention Reference: P201802819
IBM Patent Reference: P201802819US02

PATENT REEL: 054248 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 10/29/2020